## FORTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2009

February 27, 2009

Madam President:

Your CORPORATIONS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

## SENATE BILL 276

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 2, line 2, after "damages", insert "incurred by a third party for bodily injury or death".
- 2. On page 3, line 4, after "water", insert ", except transport, gathering, processing or treatment of a product".
- 3. On page 3, line 11, strike "an insurance" and insert in lieu thereof "a".
- 4. On page 4, lines 2 and 3, strike ", that is not mutually selected".
- 5. On page 4, line 8, strike "a foreign government" and insert in lieu thereof "another state".
- 6. On page 4, line 10, strike "a foreign government" and insert in lieu thereof "another state".,

and thence referred to the JUDICIARY COMMITTEE.

## FORTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2009

SCORC/SB 276 Page 2

		Respectfully s	ubmitted,	
		Phil Griego, C	hairman	
Adopted	(Chief Clerk)	Not Adopted	(Chief	Clerk)
	Date		_	
The roll call vote was <u>5</u> For <u>2</u> Against Yes: 5 No: Griego, P., Munoz Excused: Keller, Lovejoy, Sapien Absent: None				

SB0276CT1 .176325.5